1 N3821 thru 1 N3830 (SILICON)
SERIES
(lM3.3AZ10 thru lM7.5AZ10)
lN3016 thru lN3051
SERIES
(1 M6.8Z thru 1 M200Z)
Desig'IH"I'S Data Sheet
1.0 WATT METAL SILICON ZENER DIODES

1N3051 200 1.2 1500 8000
"JEDEC Registered Data on lN3821 thru 1N3830and 1N3016 thru lN3051
NOTE 1 - TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION
1N3821 thru 1N3830 - The JEDEC type numbers shown have a
st3'1dard tolerance for the nominal zener voltage of ±10%. A
standard tolerance of ±5% for individual units is also available and
is indicated by adding suffix "A" to the standard type number.
1N3016 thru 1N3051 - The JEDEC type numbers shown have a
standard tolerance of ±20% for the nomina) zener voltage. Suffix
"A" for ±10% units or "B" for ±5% units.
NOTE 2 - SPECIALS AVAILABLE INCLUDE:
Max Reverse Current
(Note 5) ·Max DC Zener
Current
IZK IR Max VRI VR2 IZMmA
mA (~A) 5% 10% (NoIoS)
1.0 ·,00 ·'.0 1.0 276
1.0 ·tOO '1.0 ... 1.0 252
1.0 ,.0 ·'.0 1.0 238
1.0 '10 *1.0 1.0 213
1.0 '10 "1.0 1.0 194
1.0 '10 ·1.0 1.0 178
1.0 '10 ·2.0 2.0 162
1.0 '10 ·3.0 3.0 146
1.0 '10 ·3.0 3.0 133
1.0 '10 ·3.0 3.0 121
1.0 10 '.2 4.' 140
a .• 10 '.7 5.4 125
0.5 10 6.2 5.9 115
a .• 7.5 6.9 6.6 10.
0.25 5.0 7.6 7.2 95
0.25 '.0 8.' 8.0 85
0,25 2.0 9.1 8.6 80
0.25 1.0 9.9 9.4 74
0.25 1.0 11.4 10.8 63
0.25 1.0 12.2 11.5 60
0.25 a .• 13.7 13.0 '2
0.25 a .• 15.2 14.4 47
0.25 O.S 16.7 15.8 43
0.25 a .• 18.2 17.3 40
0.25 0.5 20.6 19.4 34
0.25 0.5 22.S 21.6 31
0.25 0.5 25.1 23.8 28
0.25 a .• 27.4 25.9 26
0.25 a .• 29.7 28.1 23
0.25 0.5 32.7 31.0 21
0.25 a .• 35.8 33.8 19
0.25 a .• 38.8 36.7 18
0.25 0.5 42.6 40.3 17
0.25 0.5 47.1 44.6 15
0.25 0.5 51.7 49.0 14
0.25 0.5 56.0 54.0 12
0.25 a .• 62.2 59.0 11
0.25 0.5 69.2 65.5 10
0.25 0.5 76.0 72.0 9.0
0.25 0.5 83.6 79.2 8.3
0.25 0.5 91.2 86.4 8.0
0.25 0.5 98.8 93.6 6.9
0.25 a .• 114.0 108.0 5.7
0.25 a .• 121.6 115.2 5.4
0.25 0.5 136.8 129.6 4.9
0.25 0.5 152.0 144.0 4.6
(B) MATCHED SETS: (Standard To)erances are ±5.0%. ±2.0%.
±1.0%).
Zener diodes are available in sets consisting' of two or more
matched devices. The method for specifying matched sets
is similar to the one desc;ribed in (A) except that two addi­
tional suffixes are added to the code number described.
These devices are marked with code letters to identify the
matched sets and, in addition, each unit in a set is marked
with the same serial number. which is different for each
set ordered.
1 M51 A 5 B